lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law (the “GCL”) of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH:                 The total number of shares of all classes of stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue is one hundred fifty-five million (155,000,000) shares,

consisting of one hundred fifty million (150,000,000) shares of Common Stock with a par value of $0.0001 per share and five million (5,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock with a

par value of $0.0001 per share.

Upon the effectiveness of this Certificate of Amendment [filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 10, 2011], every four (4) issued and